
Schedule for 2nd Special Summary Revision of Photo Electoral Rolls w.r.t. 

01.01.2019 as qualifying date 
 
 

Sr. No. Revision Activities Date / Period 

1. Publication of Integrated draft electoral roll On 15.07.2019 (Monday) 

2. Period for filing claims & objections From 15.07.2019 (Monday) to 
30.07.2019 (Tuesday) 

3. Special Campaign Dates 20.07.2019 (Saturday) & 
21.07.2019 (Sunday) 

27.07.2019 (Saturday) & 
28.07.2019 (Sunday) 

4. Verification by Supervisors / AERO / ERO By 05.08.2019 (Monday) 

5. Disposal of claims and objections By 24.08.2019 (Saturday) 

6.  Super-checking by Dy. DEO / DEO / 
Roll Observer / CEO 

By  27.08.2019 (Tuesday) 

7. Final publication of electoral roll On 31.08.2019 (Saturday) 

 


